

Information Communication Technology Agreement

- 1. Because Kurnai College's Internet accounts exist to provide access to curriculum related material I shall not use the school account to search for non-curriculum related material unless given direct permission by College staff.
- 2. I shall not use the Internet to access unacceptable material. This includes sites dealing with illegal activities, pornography, or extreme violence.
- 2. I accept that information published on the Internet may be inaccurate or may misrepresent a person or situation and shall take care in the use of this material.
- 4. I will abide by copyright laws. I shall not copy or redistribute work or use other people's work without correctly acknowledging them.
- 5. I shall respect the rights and privacy of others. I will not disclose usernames and passwords to anyone, read other people's electronic mail or reveal personal addresses or phone numbers.
- 6. In accordance with Section 85ZE of the *Commonwealth Crimes Act*, I shall not use the Internet or any telecommunication service to menace or harass others. Similarly I will not use such a service to use disrespectful, inaccurate or inappropriate language.
- 7. I shall treat all College computer equipment with care and respect.
- 8. I understand and accept that inappropriate behaviour whilst accessing the Internet shall incur penalties. Kurnai College reserves the right to terminate or suspend Internet access and/or other penalties as deemed appropriate.
- 9. Students who bring their own devices must not use these devices in any manner illegal, harmful or against the school's internet policy.
- 10. I shall not use these personal devices for anything deemed to be un-educational by any member of Kurnai College's staff.
- 11. I accept that the use of a personal devices in connection with Kurnai College carries specific risks for which I as the owner/user, assume full responsibility. These risks include but are not limited to, partial or complete loss of data, errors, bugs, viruses, downloaded malware, and/or other software or hardware failures, or programming errors which could render devices inoperable.
- 12. Kurnai College accepts no responsibility for inappropriate use, damage obtained on or off school grounds, misuse by those other than the intended owner/user, loss or malfunction.
- 13. I agree that Kurnai College and its staff will not be responsible or held responsible for the maintenance or upkeep of the device.
- 14. It is my responsibility to keep any personal device in a safe and secure situation at all times

- 15. If devices are deemed to be conflicting with any Kurnai College policy or agreement whether agreed to or not, the devices may be taken by any member of Kurnai College's staff under the responsibility of the owner/user and not that of the staff member, with any damage incurred the responsibility of the Owner/user.
- 16. I agree that any device may be taken at any time to be checked by a Kurnai College staff member should that staff member identify that the personal device contain inappropriate data or be used in an inappropriate manner as deemed by that staff member.
- 17. I agree that any personal devices will have up to date programs, operating systems, virus protection, browsers and plugins.
- 18. In the event of loss, theft or damage, you must inform Kurnai College within 2 working days.
- 19. I agree that the device meets the 'BYOD approved device list' which may change at any time.
- 20. I agree that only 2 devices (including mobile phone) will be connected to the school network, and that further connections will not be permitted.
- 21. I agree that connection is not guaranteed and may be disconnected at any time without warning.

Student Name:

Student Signature:

As a parent/guardian of the above named student I have read the agreement and accept the conditions outlined.

Parent/Guardian Name_	Signature:	